FORM PTO-1595	REC	05-05	-2003	T U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92				PATENT AI	ND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissio		10243	9300			
		LOILAINS! MELT N	New and a	inginal documents or copy	y thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Chris M. Jamison, 6213 Marcus Court, West Chester, Ohio 				 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valco Cincinnati, Inc. 		
Christian Viviers, 65 Locus St. Constant PQ Canada J5A 1J9						
Jerry W. Tillery, 45 Scott Lane, Hamilton, Ohio			Internal Addi	ress:		
Richard P. Weigand, 3204 Ravens Crest Dr, Plansboro, New						
Jersey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Addres	Street Address 411 Circle Freeway Drive		
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Na	me	<u>.</u>		710 46344	
Other			City: <u>Cinci</u>	innati State: OH	_ ZIP:	
Execution Date: A	pril 9, 2003		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) (or natent number(s):				0	
4. Application number(s) of If this document is being	g filed together with a	new application, t	he execution date of		OFFICE OF PUBLIC 2013 MAY -2 A	
	-				D CE	
A Patent Application N	lo.(s) 10/284,276		B. Patent No.(s)		CE OF PUB B MAY -2 B MAY -2	
,					-2	
					SIL	
		 In four still A	mbers attached?	Yes X No	n n n	
5. Name and address of pa	rty to whom correspon			r of applications and pate	nicinvolved: 61	
Concerning document s				·FF I	n Sinvolved: 61	
Name: <u>Kevin S. Spre</u>	cher, Esq.			GDD 2 (1) 0 (0		
T (1 A 14 see T	ROST BROWN TOD		7. Total fee (37 X Enclose	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
Internal Address: F	KOST BROWN TOD			ized to be charged to dep	osit account	
				U .		
			06.0006			
Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street			8. Deposit Acco	ount Number		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202						
eny: en:				plicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit	
		DO NOT USE	Count)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
0 Statement and signature					m	
9 Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the fore	going information	is true and correct	and any attached copy is	a true copy of the	
original document.			~ 7		Hal	
Kevin S. Spre	cher, Reg. No. 42,165	,	11-	1	128/03	
Name of Person Sig	ning, Registration Nur	nber	Si	gnature	Date	
	1	ৰ হ	tal muchar of man	e including cover sheet		
			otal number of pages including cover sheet, 4 ttachments, and document			
01 FC:8021	40.00 BP				····	
CinLibrary/1281570.1						
01870.503295	<i>]</i>		OF MAILING	A Change Dr4-1 G 1		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,						
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
		Setto ON		PATENT EEL: 014014 FR		
		1 Annor	VI V AVVICE	LEL: 014014 FR/	AIVIE: 0045	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Chris Mark Jamison, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6213 Marcus Court, West Chester, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, and Christian Viviers, a citizen of Canada, residing at 65 Locus, St. Constant, PQ, Canada J5A 1J9, and Jerry William Tillery, a citizen of the United States, residing at 45 Scott Lane, Hamilton, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, and Richard Phillip Weigand, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3204 Ravens Crest Drive, Plansboro, County of Middle SeX , and State of New Jersey, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a TISSUE REEL TRANSFER DEVICE AND METHOD, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed the 30th day of October, 2002, Serial No.10/284,276; and

WHEREAS, Valco Cincinnati, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Chris Mark Jamison

Mic STATE OF)) SS: COUNTY OF)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12 day of ______

200

ANNA L. SCHULE Notary Public. State of Chic My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2003

Christian Viviers

STATE OF Ohici) SS: Rtler COUNTY OF ____ , 200**1**³ (S) Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\underline{\uparrow}$ day of $\underline{}$

Notary Public ANDA L. SCHULZ

Hetary Public, State of Ohio By Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2003

Jerry William Tillery STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _ €) , 200**X**. 3(35) Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12 day of 2otary Public ANNA L. SCHULE Notary Public, State of Chic Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2003 STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>)) SS: COUNTY OF Lake) Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>17</u> day of <u>March</u> 2002. OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public JERI L HARNESS Notary Public - State of Illinois Commission Expires Mar 16, 2007

C1Nlibrary/1248061.1 91870.503295